Competition Results

Competition:
South West Region 2025 Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team Score Individual
1 Avon 689 549
2 Devon 581 481
3  Gloucestershire 564 504
4  Dorset 318 258

P8

70
50

60

Venue:
Torbay Leisure Centre

4x2
70
50
60
0

Date
16 Mar 2025



Athlete Results

Competition:

South West Region 2025 Under 15 Boys

BibNo Athlete

Ranking

165 Oscar Warren

164 Celvin Barbosa-Goa
178 Marcel Roku-Ali

185 Oakley Hogan

176 Oscar Mytton

166 Shay Melias

168 George Hallford

169 Ewan Hussey

172 Aldous Noott Browning
187 Callum Yates

186 Nathaniel Moses

167 Momin Eljadel-Suner
179 Harry Read

188 Ben O'Kane

173 Finley Cull

177 Rowan Alexander-Kemp
175 Hayden Smyth

174 Harry Higgin

170 Sam Rimmer

171 Akeing Nanayakkara

Team

Avon

Avon

Dorset
Gloucestershire
Devon

Avon

Avon

Avon

Devon
Gloucestershire
Gloucestershire
Avon

Dorset
Gloucestershire
Devon

Devon

Devon

Devon

Avon

Devon

Score

146
145
141
140
134
130
128
126
126
126
124
122
117
114
111
110
108
102

Torbay Leisure Centre

Venue:
2LR 4LR
50
49
49
44
42
34
40
40
42
46
44
48
37
32
37
46
30
38

S

SB
50

48
46

42
44

38

40

SLJ
46

50

42
48

STJ

50
46
48

42

40

38

Date
16 Mar 2025



Competition:

Team Results

South West Region 2025 Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team

Avon
Devon

Gloucestershire

Dorset

Comp No Name

164
164
164
165
165
165
166
166
166
167
167
167
168
168
168
169
169
169
170

Celvin Barbosa-Goa
Celvin Barbosa-Goa
Celvin Barbosa-Goa
Oscar Warren

Oscar Warren

Oscar Warren

Shay Melias

Shay Melias

Shay Melias

Momin Eljadel-Suner
Momin Eljadel-Suner
Momin Eljadel-Suner
George Hallford
George Hallford
George Hallford
Ewan Hussey

Ewan Hussey

Ewan Hussey

Sam Rimmer

Score
689
581
564
318

Event

2LR
S
STJ
4LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
SB
STJ
4LR
S
STJ
4LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
S
SLJ
SB

Individual

549
481
504
258

P8

70
50

60

Perf1

21.1
10.33
7.94
45.0
87
2.26
221
82
7.62
45.2
7.08
7.05
50.4
80
2.20
21.7
8.22
2.30
66

Venue:

Avon (red)

Torbay Leisure Centre

4x2

70
50
60

0

Perf2
9.70
0.00

2.36

7.74
7.00
6.83
218

8.20
2.40

Perf3

9.47

8.10

2.34

7.82
7.31
7.14
2.16

0.00
2.36

Date

16 Mar 2025

Perf4 Best Ranking

211
10.33
8.10
45.0
87
2.36
221
82
7.82
45.2
7.31
7.14
50.4
80
2.20
21.7
8.22
2.40
66

1=
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Points
49
46
50
50
50
46
34
48
48
48
34
40
40
46
42
40
38
48



Team Results Devon (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date

South West Region 2025 Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 16 Mar 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2
1 Avon 689 549 70 70
2 Devon 581 481 50 50
3  Gloucestershire 564 504 0 60
4  Dorset 318 258 60 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

171 Akeing Nanayakkara SB 68 68

172 Aldous Noott Browning 2LR 21.5 21.5 5 42

172 Aldous Noott Browning SB 70 70 5 42

172 Aldous Noott Browning ~ STJ 7.16 7.00 7.00 7.16 5 42

173  Finley Cull 2LR 22.0 22.0 = 37

173  Finley Cull SB 66 66 7 38

173  Finley Cull SLJ 1.98 2.04 2.08 2.08 8 36

174 Harry Higgin 4LR 54.1 54.1 7 38

174  Harry Higgin S 6.75 6.72 7.06 7.06 10 32

174 Harry Higgin SLJ 1.96 1.86 1.80 1.96 10 32

175 Hayden Smyth 2LR 22.8 22.8 11 30

175 Hayden Smyth SB 69 69 6 40

175 Hayden Smyth STJ 6.50 6.37 6.49 6.50 7 38

176 Oscar Mytton 4LR 48.3 48.3 5 42

176 Oscar Mytton S 10.22 1.09 11.82 11.82 2 48

176 Oscar Mytton STJ 7.06 7.20 7.40 7.40 4 44

177 Rowan Alexander-Kemp 4LR 45.4 45.4 3 46

177 Rowan Alexander-Kemp S 6.32 542 6.32 6.32 11 30

177 Rowan Alexander-Kemp SLJ 1.96 2.06 1.66 2.06 9 34



Team Results Dorset (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Region 2025 Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 16 Mar 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2
1 Avon 689 549 70 70
2 Devon 581 481 50 50
3  Gloucestershire 564 504 0 60
4  Dorset 318 258 60 0
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
178 Marcel Roku-Ali 2LR 21.1 211 1= 49
178 Marcel Roku-Ali S 8.77 7.32 8.58 8.77 5 42
178 Marcel Roku-Ali SLJ 2.32 2.46 2.56 2.56 1 50
179 Harry Read 2LR 22.0 22.0 7= 37
179 Harry Read S 7.85 6.25 5.92 7.85 8 36
179 Harry Read SLJ 2.24 2.04 2.14 2.24 4 44



Competition:

Team Results

South West Region 2025 Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team

Avon
Devon

Gloucestershire

Dorset

Comp No Name

185
185
185
186
186
186
187
187
187
188
188
188

Oakley Hogan
Oakley Hogan
Oakley Hogan
Nathaniel Moses
Nathaniel Moses
Nathaniel Moses
Callum Yates
Callum Yates
Callum Yates
Ben O'Kane

Ben O'Kane

Ben O'Kane

Score
689
581
564
318

Event

2LR
S
STJ
4LR
S
SLJ
2LR
SB
STJ
2LR
S
SLJ

Individual
549
481
504
258

P8

70
50

60

Perf1

21.4
12.14
7.44
45.5
8.07
2.18
21.2
78
6.32
22.5
9.23
2.04

Venue:

Gloucestershire (blue)

Torbay Leisure Centre

4x2

70
50
60

0

Perf2

12.36
7.49

7.65
2.18
6.24

9.40
2.06

Perf3

11.58
0.00

8.33
2.04

5.88

Date

16 Mar 2025

Perf4 Best Ranking Points
21.4 4 44
12.36 1 50
7.49 3 46
45.5 4 44
8.33 6 40
2.18 6 40
21.2 3 46
78 4 44
6.32 8 36
22.5 10 32
9.40 4 44
2.12 7 38



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Region 2025 Under 15 Boys
Ranking Team Colour

1= Avon Red
1= Dorset Green
3 Gloucestershire Blue
4 Gloucestershire Blue
5 Devon Orange
6 Avon Red
= Devon Orange
= Dorset Green
9 Avon Red
10 Gloucestershire Blue
11 Devon Orange

BibNo

164
178
187
185
172
169
173
179
166
188
175

Venue:
Torbay Leisure Centre

Name

Celvin Barbosa-Goa

Marcel Roku-Ali
Callum Yates
Oakley Hogan

Aldous Noott Browning

Ewan Hussey
Finley Cull
Harry Read
Shay Melias
Ben O'Kane
Hayden Smyth

Best

211
211
21.2
21.4
215
21.7
22.0
22.0
221
22.5
22.8

2 Lap Race

Points

49
49
46
44
42
40
37
37
34
32
30

Date
16 Mar 2025



Competition:
South West Region 2025 Under 15 Boys

Ranking

~NoO bl WN -

Team

Avon

Avon

Devon
Gloucestershire
Devon

Avon

Devon

Results Sheet

Colour

Red
Red
Orange
Blue
Orange
Red
Orange

BibNo

165
167
177
186
176
168
174

Venue:
Torbay Leisure Centre

Name

Oscar Warren

Momin Eljadel-Suner
Rowan Alexander-Kemp
Nathaniel Moses

Oscar Mytton

George Hallford

Harry Higgin

Best

45.0
45.2
454
45.5
48.3
50.4
541

4 Lap Race

Points

50
48
46
44
42
40
38

Date
16 Mar 2025



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
South West Region 2025 Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre 16 Mar 2025
Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points
1 01 Avon Red 1:28.3 0.0 1:28.3 70.0

2 03 Dorset Green 1:30.1 0.0 1:30.1 60.0
3 02 Devon Orange 1:30.5 0.0 1:30.5 50.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Region 2025 Under 15 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 01  Avon Red
2 04 Gloucestershire Blue

3 02 Devon Orange

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Venue:
Torbay Leisure Centre
Heat Final Performance
1:25.8 0.0 1:25.8
1:26.3 0.0 1:26.3
1:29.7 0.0 1:29.7

Date
16 Mar 2025



Competition:
South West Region 2025 Under 15 Boys

Ranking

-
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Team

Gloucestershire
Devon

Avon
Gloucestershire
Dorset
Gloucestershire
Avon

Dorset

Avon

Devon

Devon

Results Sheet

Colour

Blue
Orange
Red
Blue
Green
Blue
Red
Green
Red
Orange
Orange

BibNo

185
176
164
188
178
186
169
179
167
174
177

Venue:
Torbay Leisure Centre

Name

Oakley Hogan

Oscar Mytton

Celvin Barbosa-Goa
Ben O'Kane

Marcel Roku-Ali
Nathaniel Moses
Ewan Hussey

Harry Read

Momin Eljadel-Suner
Harry Higgin

Rowan Alexander-Kemp

Best

12.36
11.82
10.33
9.40
8.77
8.33
8.22
7.85
7.31
7.06
6.32

Points

50
48
46
44
42
40
38
36
34
32
30

Shot

Date
16 Mar 2025



Competition:
South West Region 2025 Under 15 Boys

Ranking

~NoO bl WN -

Team

Avon

Avon

Avon
Gloucestershire
Devon

Devon

Devon

Avon

Devon

Results Sheet

Colour

Red
Red
Red
Blue
Orange
Orange
Orange
Red
Orange

BibNo

165
166
168
187
172
175
173
170
171

Venue:

Speed Bounce

Torbay Leisure Centre

Name

Oscar Warren

Shay Melias

George Hallford
Callum Yates

Aldous Noott Browning
Hayden Smyth

Finley Cull

Sam Rimmer

Akeing Nanayakkara

Total

87
82
80
78
70
69
66
66
68

Points

50
48
46
44
42
40
38

0

0

Date
16 Mar 2025



Competition:
South West Region 2025 Under 15 Boys

Ranking

—
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Team

Dorset

Avon

Avon

Dorset

Avon
Gloucestershire
Gloucestershire
Devon

Devon

Devon

Results Sheet

Colour

Green
Red
Red
Green
Red
Blue
Blue
Orange
Orange
Orange

BibNo

178
169
165
179
168
186
188
173
177
174

Venue:
Torbay Leisure Centre

Name

Marcel Roku-Ali

Ewan Hussey

Oscar Warren

Harry Read

George Hallford
Nathaniel Moses

Ben O'Kane

Finley Cull

Rowan Alexander-Kemp
Harry Higgin

Standing Long Jump

Best

2.56
2.40
2.36
2.24
2.20
2.18
212
2.08
2.06
1.96

Points

50
48
46
44
42
40
38
36
34
32

Date
16 Mar 2025



Competition:
South West Region 2025 Under 15 Boys

Ranking

O~NO OB WN -

Team

Avon

Avon
Gloucestershire
Devon

Devon

Avon

Devon
Gloucestershire

Results Sheet

Colour

Red
Red
Blue
Orange
Orange
Red
Orange
Blue

BibNo

164
166
185
176
172
167
175
187

Venue:
Torbay Leisure Centre

Name

Celvin Barbosa-Goa

Shay Melias
Oakley Hogan
Oscar Mytton

Aldous Noott Browning
Momin Eljadel-Suner

Hayden Smyth
Callum Yates

Standing Triple Jump

Best

8.10
7.82
7.49
7.40
7.16
7.14
6.50
6.32

Points

50
48
46
44
42
40
38
36

Date
16 Mar 2025



